Requirements are not applicable.” 

14.2 
Existing text is deleted and replaced with the following: 

“Payment under this contract shall be made entirely in PKR Rupees.” 

15.1 The Bids shall remain valid for 90 days after the date of opening of 
Bid. 

16.1 Amount of Bid Security: Two Hundred and Fifty million 
 (Rs. 250,000,000/-) 

16.2 

Sub-clause is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

“The Bid Security shall be in the form of Bank Guarantee by (a) a 
Scheduled Bank in Pakistan or (b) a foreign bank duly counter-
guaranteed by a Scheduled Bank in Pakistan in favour of the